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SHIFT IGN/ 
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REAR OF GENERATOR)
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ENGINE, ON FUEL RAIL)
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J200

J145

COMPUTER 
DATA LINES SYSTEM
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FUEL PUMP POWER CONTROL MODULE

EVAPORATIVE 
EMISSION 

CANISTER VENT 
SOLENOID VALVE

BANK 2 EXHAUST 
CAMSHAFT POSITION 

SENSOR BANK 2 SENSOR 2 
HEATED OXYGEN 

SENSOR
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14

6
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14
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40
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43
20

74
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0
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(UNDER REAR OF VEHICLE AT FUEL TANK)
(UNDER RIGHT 

REAR OF 
VEHICLE)

(LEFT FRONT 
OF LUGGAGE 
COMPT)

(LEFT SIDE 
OF LUGGAGE 

COMPT)

(ENGINE HARNESS, NEAR 
BREAKOUT TO IGNITION 
COIL 5)

(OUTER SIDE OF 
BANK 2 VALVE COVER)

(LEFT REAR OF ENGINE, 
ON EXHAUST PIPE, 

IN CATALYTIC CONVERTER)
(FRONT RIGHT OF ENGINE COMPT)

G307

J139

ELECTRONIC 
MUFFLERS 

SYSTEM

COMPUTER 
DATA LINES 

SYSTEM

ELECTRONIC 
MUFFLERS SYSTEM

COMPUTER 
DATA LINES 

SYSTEM
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BANK 1 
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BYPASS VALVE 

SOLENOID
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CAMSHAFT POSITION 

ACTUATOR 
SOLENOID VALVE

PRIMARY 
FUEL LEVEL 

SENSOR

SECONDARY 
FUEL LEVEL 

SENSOR

FUEL PRESSURE 
SENSOR

FUEL TANK 
PRESSURE SENSOR

CHARGE AIR 
COOLER COVER 
CONNECTOR

AIR CONDITIONING 
REFRIGERANT 

PRESSURE SENSOR

TURBOCHARGER/ 
SUPERCHARGER BOOST 

PRESSURE & INTAKE 
AIR TEMPERATURE 

SENSOR

THROTTLE BODY
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81

19
36
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3812

0

41
37

74
44

19
37

62
82

(FRONT RIGHT SIDE 
OF ENGINE, MOUNTED 
TO TURBOCHARGER)

(FRONT OF LEFT ENGINE 
HEAD, OUTER SIDE)

(MOUNTED TO FUEL TANK, BELOW REAR SEATS) (UNDER REAR OF 
VEHICLE, AT 
FUEL TANK)

(UNDER VEHICLE 
AT FUEL TANK)

(FUEL 
SENDER 

HARNESS, 
NEAR 

BREAKOUT 
TO FUEL 

TANK FUEL 
PUMP 

MODULE)

(FUEL SENDER 
HARNESS, NEAR 

BREAKOUT TO 
FUEL PUMP 

POWER 
CONTROL 
MODULE)

(ENGINE HARNESS, 
FRONT RIGHT 
SIDE OF ENGINE)

(TOP FRONT OF ENGINE)

(UPPER LEFT SIDE 
OF RADIATOR SHROUD)

(REAR OF CHARGE 
AIR COOLER 

HOUSING)
(TOP CENTER OF ENGINE)

J358

J357

J135
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06

61
51

49
01

49
02

49
03

49
04

49
05

49
06

2329
18

41
0

27
04

48
01

48
02

(LEFT SIDE OF 
ENGINE, ABOVE 

A/C COMPRESSOR)

(ON RIGHT CYLINDER 
HEAD, ABOVE 
CYLINDER 3)

(ON LEFT CYLINDER 
HEAD, ABOVE 
CYLINDER 2)

(ON LEFT CYLINDER 
HEAD, ABOVE 
CYLINDER 6)

(ON RIGHT CYLINDER 
HEAD, ABOVE 
CYLINDER 5)

(ON RIGHT CYLINDER 
HEAD, ABOVE 
CYLINDER 1)

(ON LEFT CYLINDER 
HEAD, ABOVE 
CYLINDER 4)

(RIGHT 
FRONT OF 

ENGINE COMPT)

(CENTER OF LEFT 
CYLINDER HEAD)

(CENTER REAR OF ENGINE, 
TOP OF INTAKE MANIFOLD)

(FRONT RIGHT OF ENGINE COMPT)

G107

J129

STARTING/ 
CHARGING 

SYSTEM



870478

M

BUS ENABLE

12

3
4
5
6

8

7

9

11
10

2
1

POSI SENS SIG

SENS LOW REF 1

PRESS SENS SIG

PRESS SENS SIG
SENS LOW REF
SENS LOW REF

RLY CTRL
PUMP LOW CTRL

LOW REF BANK 1
IGN CTRL 1
IGN CTRL 3

SENS LOW REF
POSI SENS VOLT
SENS LOW REF 1
SENS 1 VOLT REF
SENS LOW REF 1
W LOW REF
X LOW REF

PUMP HI CTRL

CHARGE IND CTRL
IGN CTRL 2
IGN CTRL 4

SENS 1 VOLT REF
POSI SENS 1
POSI SENS 1

POWERTRAIN SENS

SOL VALVE 1
SOL VALVE 1

ENGINE CONTROL 
MODULE

21 X1
21

321 2 1

1 4

X1
285 34

2 31 122 31

2 1

X4
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7

6

5
4
3
2
1

BLK/BRN

BLU

YE
L/

BR
N

BL
U

VI
O

/B
LK

BL
K/

G
R

Y

G
R

Y/
YE

L

BL
K/

BR
N

VI
O

/B
R

N

GRN

BLK/GRN

YE
L/

BR
N

BL
U

VI
O

/B
LU

BL
K/

VI
O

G
R

N

VI
O

/B
LU

BL
K/

VI
O

G
R

N

YEL/BRN

YEL/WHT

YEL/BLU

BLK/GRY

BLU/WHT

GRN/BLU
BLU/VIO
BLK/BLU

BLK/BRN

GRN

G
R

Y/
BL

U

BL
K/

VI
O

G
R

Y/
BL

U

BL
K/

G
R

N

YE
L/

VI
O

VI
O

/B
LK

YE
L

BLK/GRY

GRN

YEL/WHT
BLK/GRN

YEL/VIO
VIO/BLK

BLK/BLU
BLU/VIO

GRN/BLU

BLK/VIO
VIO/BLU

BLK/GRN
GRY/YEL
BLK/GRY
BLK/BRN
BLK/VIO

YEL

BRN
BLU/WHT
YEL/BLU

GRY/BLU
YEL/VIO
VIO/BLK

VIO/GRN

VIO/BRN
GRY/BLU

BANK 1 INTAKE 
CAMSHAFT POSITION 

ACTUATOR 
SOLENOID VALVE

BANK 1 EXHAUST 
CAMSHAFT POSITION 

ACTUATOR 
SOLENOID VALVE

BANK 1 EXHAUST 
CAMSHAFT 

POSITION SENSOR

BANK 1 INTAKE 
CAMSHAFT 

POSITION SENSOR
CRANKSHAFT 

POSITION SENSOR

ENGINE OIL 
PRESSURE CONTROL 

SOLENOID VALVE

HIGH 
PRESSURE 
FUEL PUMP

2752

6271

626

380

3200
469

4325
7300

2129
2121
2123

6272
6270
5301
5297
5296
6753
6754

7301

25
2122
2124

5300
5275
5273

4320

5284
5282

(INNER SIDE OF 
BANK 1 VALVE 

COVER)

(OUTER SIDE OF 
BANK 1 VALVE 

COVER)

(FRONT OF RIGHT ENGINE 
HEAD, OUTER SIDE)

(FRONT OF RIGHT ENGINE 
HEAD, INNER SIDE)

(RIGHT SIDE CENTER 
OF ENGINE BLOCK)

(FRONT RIGHT OF 
ENGINE COMPT)

(REAR OF ENGINE 
OIL PAN)

(TOP REAR 
OF ENGINE)

COMPUTER 
DATA LINES 

SYSTEM

STARTING/ 
CHARGING 

SYSTEM

STARTING/ 
CHARGING 

SYSTEM


